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FROM TO 
kRE:GER PTO. & RTA. CO., CIN. 

GRANTEE GRANTOR 

United Comin. or Holy Trinity St. Nicholas Edwin. L. Westerfeld (Adms) 

Unwin, !t.ry A. Arthur J. Heinlein et al 

U. s. or America Robert W. Said et al 

Union Central Life Ins/Co. Colonial Stores Inc 

United States Heating & Plumbing Co. Leon Frielich et al 

U. s. Rubl:e r Company Yoms-aiver Cinti Chemical Corp. 

Udry, Velma I. et al 'Merle Bufler et al 

Ullner, Meyer Verda F. Lewis 

Umberger, Elmer Jane Behrle 

Upshaw, Hutchens Edna H. Goodson 

Uhlenbrock, Harold J. Mary Alice Moran 

Union Carbide & Carbon Corp. Henry A. Ezyk et al 

Ullner, Meyer Elmor,e H. '3eyberth 

Utter, Norwood J. Jr. Ann B .. Stuebing 

Ulland, Flora Joseph Ulland 
.u 

Univeristy Loan & , 'dg. Co. Myers Y. Cooper Co. 

Ullner, Meyer Wm. E., Hugh.es et al 

Ullom, Martha et al !l!ilfoi~d G. Hitchcock et al 

Underwood, Eva A. Wm. A. Rengering et al 

Uckotter, Jos G. Thomas H. McKenzie et al 

Udry, Anthony M. et al Annabelle Kroeger et al 

Underwood, earl E. et al Mary E. NeW'l1'3.n et al 

Ullner, Meyer Ellis Inc. 

Ullner, Esther Fredei~ick M. Deuschle et al 

Ullman, Lou s Marcin. Ermann 

Ulrick, James K. Wm. H., Lilie et al 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ulrick, James K. 

United Jewish Social Agencies 

Ullner, Esther 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ulland, Albert G. et al 

Ull ner, Meyn• 

Umberger, Kenneth E. et al 

Ushry, Alvin et al 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ultsch, catherine M. et al 

Ulrich, Margaret G. 

Unger, Mary 

Unseld, Harry J. 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ullom, Martha E. ·.>t al 

tlndArwcod, 1.'lal ter P. et al 

Ubiko Milling Company 

United Jewish Social Agencies 

Ulrick, James K. 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ulrick, James K. 

Anna Carson 

SchT1eJ~ling Realty Co. 

Mary K. Woolf'ord 

Harry H. Von Seggernet al 

Blanch0 I. Albert 

Thomas J. Herman :,t al 

Ida Martin 

Robert G. Berry 

Wilford Jenkins 

Celia ·Korkes 

Neva IJreland 

Selma Hines 

Henry Unger 

Edward Geyer et al 

Anthony Pangallo 

M11:rord G. Hitchcock et al 

Marcella Weiler 

s 

Lucille A. Brown (Guardian) 

Clara C. Wertheimer 

Wm. H., Lillio et al 

Robley E. Dick 

Dorothy L. Bloemer 

l 

Book Page 

2805 546 

2806 110 

2806 213 

2806 316 

2806 567 

2807 145 

2807 294-

2809 101~ 

2810 527 

2811 108 

2815 46 

2815 254-
2815 4-\ll 

2817 95 

2817 176 
2820 43 

2820 213 

2820 570 

2820 552 

2823 169 
2823 371 

2824- 85 

2826 582 

2827 234 
2827 577 

2827 589 

2828 364· 
2829 350 

2829 460 

2829 543 
2830 424 
2831 122 

2831 253 

2832 169 

2832 597 

2833 /+32 

2834 327 

2836 361 

a337 512 

2638 403 
2839 166 

283q 303 

284-2 324 

" 284-Z lt-99 

2842 573 

2i 43 353 

2843 388 



FROM 
tc:REGERPTO.&PTA.co.,Citt. - - --------~--- - . 

GRANTEE 

Uziel, Sam & Bella 

Urban, Margaret c. et al 

Uffelmann, E. L. 

Ultsch, Catherine M. 

United Paper Workers of America 

Unwin, ''ary A. 

Ullner, Meyer 

Utter, Norwood J. 

Underwood, Cuetis et al 

Ullner, Esther 

Umbach, Albert C. & Audrey 

United States of America 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ullner, Esther 

Ullner, Meyer 

Upshaw, Reddock N. e t al 

Upper, Maynard D. e t al 

Ulrich, Harold F. 

Upson, Kay vr. 

Uetrecht, David 

Ungerbuhle r, Clara M. 

United Evang.Prot, st. John Ch 

United States of America 

Ullner, Esther 

Ullner, Esther 

Upton, Boin G. & Boin H. 

1Jnkrich, J a.cob &: Myrtle 

Utz, Edward J. 

Union l\1arbide & Carbon Corp. 

Ulmer, Mndred M. et al 

Ullner, Esther 

Ulmer, Harriet L. 

Utley, Harmon et al 

Uchtman, Marie E. 

United S+.ates Drill Head Co. 

Ulrick, James K. 

Universal Milk Bottle Service Inc. 

Ulrich, Lawrence J. et al 

Uptegrove, Harold E. et al 
}Ji'· 
.'{\ · Ungerbuehler, Elmer A. et al 

GRANTOR 

Pleas carpenter et al 

Brune-Harpenau Builders Inc 

State of Ohio (per Cty Auditor} 

Walter J. Glassmeyer· ,Jr. et al 

Virginia Harmeyer et al 

Robert A. Baumann et al 

Alfred Pittman et al 

Norwood James Utter Jir. 

Harry B. Gu tin 

Aneen F. Ma.ham 

First Cinti Builders Inc 

Guy W. Anders on 

Gerhard Hermes et al 

Frank B. Goodnough et al 

Nick Samuels et al 

Frank S. Wright et al 

Modern Builders Inc 

Mary Ellen Ulrich 

Edna M. Kihm 

Richard Gunner 

Melvin C. Morris et al 

Chas Farthing Jr. et al 

City of C inti 

John B. Freiden (Extr) 

Do 

Clayton Ducheny et al 

Ernest Socher et al 

John J. Scheper et al 

Edwin E. Cashen et al 

Eliz H. Reher 

Ed Simmons et al 

Katherine Weber 

Elaine M. Inierhees et al 

Geo. J. Freese Jr. 

Eck-Trautmann Growers 

1.vm. S. Edgemon 

M HQ GM Gooder 

Ida Bainum (Adms) 

Dale Gailey et al 

W!ll. A. M:angold et al 
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